en Dimensions - Cut out
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de Abmessungen - Einbauausschnitt | 0

es Dimensiones - Seccion

fr Dimensiones - Découpe

it Dimensioni - Forature B H .

sv Dimension - Haltagning
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CP604(-B) | 136 mm / 5.35” | 96 mm / 3.78” [ 29 mm / 1.14” | 107 mm / 4.21” | 147 mm / 5.78” | 5mm / 0.19” |350 mm / 13.77”|200 mm / 07.87”
CP607(-B) | 176 mm / 6.90” | 136 mm / 5.35” [ 29 mm / 1.14” | 147 mm / 5.79” | 187 mm / 7.36” | 5mm / 0.19” |500 mm / 19.68”|400 mm / 15.74”
CP610(-B) (271 mm /10.66”| 186 mm / 7.32” | 29 mm / 1.14” | 197 mm / 7.75” (282 mm / 11.10”[ 6 mm / 0.23” |350 mm / 13.77” (250 mm / 09.84"
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en Minimum Compass Safe Distance of standard

en Minimum Compass Safe Distance of steering compass, standby steering compass,

en Installation instructions
de Montageanweisung

es Instrucciones de montaje
fr Notice de montage

. s e oge . P604(-B

it Istruzioni di montaggio CPG04(-B)
sv Installation och skétsel CP607(-B)
zh 22U

ru WMHCTPYKUUS MO MOHTaXy CP610(-B)
Manufacturer: UK Importer:

ABB AG ABB Ltd
Eppelheimer Stralle 82 Daresbury Park
69123 Heidelberg WA4 4BT Cheshire

Germany
Telephone +49 (0) 6221 701-1444

Telefax +49 (0) 6221 701-1382
E-mail plc.support@de.abb.com
Internet http://www.abb.com/PLC

United Kingdom

CP607

CP604

compass emergency compass
de Minimaler Sicherheitsabstand zum Norm- de Minimaler Sicherheitsabstand vom Steuerstand-Kompass, Standby-Kompass, Notfall-
Kompass Kompass
es Distancia minima de seguridad de la brdjula es Distancia minima de seguridad desde el compas, el compas de espera, brijula de
fr  Distance minimale de sécurité du compas emergencia
it Minima distanza di sicurezza dalla bussola stan ff  Distance minimale de sécurité du compas, compas stand-by, boussole de secours
dard it  Minima distanza di sicurezza dalla bussola di rotta, bussola standby, bussola di
sv Minimalt sikerhetsavstand till standard emergenza
compass sv Minimalt sékerhetsavstand till ,,styr-kompass*, ,standby styr-kompass*,,n6d-kompass*
zh  ZREEARTFR R R NE B zh AR AUIREEE, & MR SRR, BRLURRH BN AR
ru  MuHumanbHoe 6e3onacHoe paccTosiHve Anst ru  MuHVMManbHoe Ge3onacHoe paccTosiHWE AMst PyNEeBOro KoMnaca, pe3epBHOro koMmnaca,
cTaHaapTHoOro komnaca aBapwiiHoro komMnaca
en Fixing bracket ® CP600-eCo
de Befestigung en Installation cut-out
es  Piezas de sujeccion de Einbauausschnitt
fr Monter et serrer les étriers es Seccion para montaje
it Fissaggio supporti fr  Decoupe de montage
sv. Monterings klammer it  Foratura per il montaggio
7 . o .
zh  [EEFER sv  Installations haltagning
ru  MoHTaxHas ckoba zh T
ru YCTaHOBOYHbIN BbIpe3
en Tightening torque: 75 Ncm
de Anzugsdrehmoment: 75 Ncm
es Par deapriete: 75 Ncm
fr Couple de serrage: 75 Ncm
it Coppia di serraggio: 75 Ncm
sv  Atdragningsmoment: 75 Ncm
zh A 75 Nem
ru MomeHT 3aTtskkm: 75 Nem
en  Rear view 1 Serial port
de Riickansicht 2 Ethernet port
. . 3 USB port (version 2.0 -1.1
es Vista posterior P ( )
. 4 Power supply
fr Face arriere
it Vista posteriore
sv  Bakrevy
zh  HHH
ru Bupa c3agu
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WARNING! Installation and maintenance have to be performed according to the technical rules, codes and relevant standards,
e.g. EN 60204 part 1, by skilled electricians only.

de WARNUNG! Die Installation und Wartungsarbeiten dieses Gerates miissen durch eine Elektrofachkraft durchgefiihrt werden,
nach den anerkannten technischen Regeln, Vorschriften und relevanten Normen z. B. EN 60204 Teil 1.

es jAdvertencia! La instalacion y mantenimiento de estos aparatos debe efectuarla un especialista, de acuerdo a las reglas,
instrucciones y normas relevantes, p.ej.: EN60204, Parte 1.

fr AVERTISSEMENT! L'installation et la maintenance de cet appareil doivent étre réalisées par des personnes compétentes et
connaissant les textes et directives réglementaires, ainsi que les normes de référence telle que la norme EN60204.1.

it AVVERTENZA! L'installazione e la manutenzione devono essere realizzate in accordo con le normative tecniche vigenti
(esempio: EN60204-1) solamente da personale specializzato.

sv VARNING! Installation och underhall av denna apparat far endast utféras av behdrig person, och enligt gallande foreskrifter
och standarder t.ex. EN 60204 del 1.

zh & R AN A B L BOR N AR ROR AR . BUEFIAH R (AR,  ELan EN60204MISE — &4y, HEATHRAE.

ru MNPEOYNPEXOEHWUE! MoHTax n o6cnyxnBaHme AOMKHbI BbIMOMHATLCSA TOMbKO KBaNMULMPOBAHHbIMU 3M1EKTPUKAMK, B
COOTBETCTBUW C TEXHUYECKMMY NPaBUiamMu, HOpMamu ¥ COOTBETCBYIOLIMMUM cTaHAapTamu, Hanpumep EN 60204 yacTb 1.

en NOTICE! Please refer to the manual for safety instructions. System description CP600-eCo.
English manual: 3BADR059055M02xx

de HINWEIS! Die Sicherheitshinweise entnehmen Sie bitte dem Handbuch. Systembeschreibung CP600-eCo.
Englische Anleitung: 3ADR059055M02xx

es jAVISO! Las indicacidnes de seguridad se hallan en el manual. Descripcidn del sistema CP600-eCo.
Manual en inglés: 3ADR059055M02xx

fr  AVIS! Lisez le manuel pour trouver les prescriptions de sécurité. Description du systeme CP600-eCo:
Manuel anglais: 3ADR059055M02xx

it  AVVISO! Leggere il manuale per istruzioni sulla sicurezza. Descrizione del sistema CP600-eCo.
Manuale inglese: 3ADR059055M02xx

sv  MEDDELANDE! Var vanlig beakta sakerhetsinstruktionerna i manualen. Systembeskrivning CP600-eCo. Engelsk: 3ADR010108

zh R MRZEURESREH T K54iiE CP600-eCo 3 hitfii i F-/I1: 3ADR010108

ru  YBEOOMIIEHME! MHcTpykumm no 6esonacHocTn npvBeaeHsl B pykoBoacTee. OnucanHne cuctembl CP600-eCo.

AHrnmnckuin a3bik: 3SADR059055M02xx

en xx = sequential version it xx = Numero di versione sequenziale
number sv  xx = L6pande versionsnummer

de xx = fortlaufende Versions- zh  xx = [RAFF) S

nummer ru XX = rnocregoBaTeribHbli HOMEpP BEpCUM

http://search.abb.com/library/Download.aspx?DocumentID=3ADR059055M02*&LanguageCode=en
&DocumentPartld=&Action=Launch

en Recycling de Entsorgung es Eliminacion de residuos fr  Recyclage E
it Smaltimento sv  Avfallshantering zh iEBR ru YTunusauyumsa otxonos



en Power supply o L’\}
de Spannungsversorgung AV Lt 7 ® 1 J_ | 2 en ATTENTION! For use in pollution degree 2 environment. Maximum surrounding air temperature 50 °C.
. s . = de ACHTUNG! Fir den Einsatz in Verschmutzungsgrad 2. Maximale Umgebungslufttemperatur 50 °C.
es Alimentacion de corriente Common M —— 1) 2 |
. . i 0 ® 3 | es jCUIDADO! Para su uso en la contaminacién del medio ambiente grado 2. La maxima temperatura del aire circundante 50 °C.
fr Alimentatio T T AC ) )
it Al tazi 1o | fr  ATTENTION! Pour une utilisation en environnement degré de pollution 2, au maximum une température ambiante de 50 °C.
1 imentazione
Stromforssring > | PANEL it  ATTENZIONE! Per I'impiego in ambiente grado di inquinamento 2. Massima temperatura dell’aria circostante 50 °C.
Sv tromforsorjnin . " G - . . A
n ] 9 ———- sv  OBSERVERA! For anvandning i miljo i féroreningsgrad 2. Maximal omgivningstemperatur 50 °C.
zh - phd 7 mm minmax kR | FIERIONIRSE, A SRR G SORECE.
O L 2.0 mm
ru Mutaxne ru BHUMAHME! [Ina ncnonb3oBaHusi B cpeae Co CTENEHbIO 3arpsa3Henmns 2. MakcumanbHas Temnepartypa OKpy»aroLlero Bo3gyxa
AWG 20 ... 14 50 °C
en Inrush current it Corrente di spunto
de Einschaltstrom Y Maximal instrom L+ M ) ) . .
Corriente de i . h ek ;\ en ATTENTION! For use in a controlled environment, refer to manual for environmental conditions.
es orriente de irrupcion 4 Uil . . s s . . .
P de ACHTUNG! Zur Verwendung in kontrollierter Umgebung, beachten Sie bitte die Umgebungsbedingungen im Handbuch.
¢
fr Courant d'entree ru EPOCOK Toka es jCUIDADO! Para su utilizacidén en un ambiente controlado: para informacidn sobre las condiciones ambientales, ver el manual.
CP604(-B) CP607(-B) CP610(-B) fr  ATTENTION! Pour une utilisation en environnement contrdlé ; veuillez vous référer au manuel pour plus d‘informations sur les
conditions environnementales.
Inrush curren I nergy [A? 0.35 0.7 0.7 . - . . . . N . . .
ush current pulse energy [A"s] it ATTENZIONE! Da utilizzare in ambiente controllato; per informazioni sulle condizioni ambientali, consultare il manuale.
. sv.  OBSERVERA! For anvandning i en kontrollerad milj, se manualen fér miljéférhallanden.
en Connections Serial port . s . . N ]
. zh kR 0O TTER DRI S N AR, TEAF D S A T, T RS AT
de Anschliisse 1 Pin | Description Pin | Description Pin | Description . .
C . ru BHUMAHME! NHdopmaumio 06 ncnonb3oBaHWn B KOHTPONMPYEMOW Cpefe CMOTPU B PYKOBOACTBE MO YCIOBUSIM OKpY>KatoLLew
es onexiones : : 1 GND 4 RX/CHB- 7 CTS/CHB+ cpenbl.
fr Raccordements 2 5 8 | RTS/CHA+
it Collegamenti 9 3 | TX/CHA- 6 | +5Voutput . . . . . . . . o
Anslutni en The products have been designed for use in an industrial environment in compliance with the 2004 /108/CE directive.
SV nsiutningar
e iese Produkte wurden fiir die industrielle Nutzung hergestellt. Ihr Betrieb erfiillt die folgenden Bestimmungen: .
h bk g d Di Produk den fur die ind ielle N g herg lIt. Ihr Betrieb erfillt die folgenden Besti gen: 2004/108/CE
z 53 7 Qo a a4 q q q q
es Estos productos estdn disenados para su instalaciéon en ambientes industriales cumpliendo con las norma 2004 /108/CE.
r es pupitres ont été congus pour utilisation dans un environnement industriel. Ils répondent aux normas .
ru  MNopkniodenns f c itres ont été tilisation d i t industriel. Iis répondent 2004/108/CE
it | prodotti sono stati progettati per I'impiego in ambiente industriale in conformita alla direttiva 2004 /108/CE.
en ATTENTION! Extra low voltage power supply / Limited power source. Don’t open the panel rear cover when the power supply sv Produkterna har utvecklats fér industriell anvandning enligt direktivet 2004/108/CE.
is applied. DC Power Connector - AWG 20 + AWG 14, 7 mm stripping length, female - R/C Terminal Blocks (XCFR2), zh R e TR FAF T, 754 2004/108/CE 454,
manufactured by Weidmiiller Inc., Cat. No. BLZ 5.08, torque 4.5 Ib-in (0.5 Nm). . .
ru YcTtponctea 6binv CKOHCTPYMPOBAaHbI M M3rOTOBMEHbI AS UCNONb30BaHNSA B NPOMBILLNIEHHOW cpeae cornacHo [upektuse 2004 /108/CE.
de ACHTUNG! Kleinspannung Stromversorgung / Limitierte Stromquelle. Das Bediengerat nicht unter Spannung 6ffnen.
DC Spannungsklemme - AWG 20 + AWG 14, 7 mm Abisolierlange, weiblich - R/C Terminal Block (XCFR2),
hergestellt durch Weidmdiller Inc., Katalog Nr. BLZ 5.08, Drehmoment 4.5 |b-in (0.5 Nm).
en The products have been designed in compliance with: EN 61000-6-4

es jCUIDADO! Fuente de alimentacién de extra baja tensién / Tensidn limitada. No abra la parte posterior del terminal cuando esté

conectado a tensidn. Conector de alimentacion - AWG 20 + AWG 14, 7 mm longitud a desaislar, hembra - R/C Regleta de Tornillos de Die Produkte wurden konform den geltenden Normen und Standards erstellt: EN 61000-6-2
(XCFR2) , fabricado por Weidmidiller Inc., Cat. No BLZ 5.08, par de apriete 4.5 Ib-in (0.5 Nm). s El producto ha sido disefiado en conformidad con: EN 55011 Class A
fr  ATTENTION! Alimentation de voltage extra bas / tension d’alimentation limitée. N'ouvrez pas le couvercle arriere avec le pupitre £ Les produits ont ete designes en conformite’ aux Normes: EN 61000-4-2
sous tension. Alimentateur DC - AWG 20 + AWG 14, 7 mm longueur a denuder, femelle - Blockages terminales R/C (XCFR2), P 9 ’ EN 61000-4-3
produit par Weidmiiller Inc, Catalogue Nr. BLZ 5.08, couple 4.5 Ib-in (0.5 Nm). it | prodotti sono stati progettati in conformita alle norme: EN 61000-4-4
it ATTENZIONE! Alimentatore a bassissima tensione di sicurezza / sorgente di potenza limitata. Non aprire I'involucro dei pannelli 5\ Produkterna har tillverkats i enlighet med: EN 61000-4-5
quando sono alimentati. Connettore di alimentazione, - AWG 20 + AWG 14, 7 mm lunghezza di spelatura, femmina - R/C morsetti zh R A R EZ giggg'ﬁ'g
(XCFR2), prodotto da Weidmidiller Inc, cat. Nr. BLZ 5.08, coppia 4.5 Ib-in (0.5 Nm). e
.. ru YcTponcTea 6binv CKOHCTPYMPOBaHbI U U3rOTOBIIEHbI COTMAcHO:
sv  OBSERVERA! Klenspanning stromforsorjning / begransad strémkalla. Oppna inte panelens bakre tacklock- nar produkten ar o E EN 60945
spanningsatt. Anslutningsplint for sp. matning - AWG 20 +AWG 14, 7 mm avisoleringslangd, hon-kontakt - R/C Anslutningsplint
(XCFR2), tillverkare Weidmidiller, Katalog nr: BLZ 5.08, moment 4.5 Ib-in (0.5 Nm).
zh E ! AWG 20 ... AWG 14, RIZEKJE 7 mm SRR R/ A IR R T BB NE2F PR G i, BiRmERds, &0 - en The installation of these devices into the residential, commercial and light-industrial environments is allowed only in the case that
R/CHetkun - (XCFR2), tWeidmdller Inc.filid, FEA4'5BLZ 5.08, # 4.5 Ib-in (0.5 Nm). special measures are taken in order to get the conformity to IEC-61000-6.3.
ru  BHUMAHME! Hu3koBOMbTHOE NuTaHne / ICTOUHUK MUTaHUS COrPaHNYEeHHbIM BbIXOLOM. He OTKpbIBaTE 33/JHIOI0 KPILLKY NaHenm de Die Installation dieser Gerate in Wohn- und Geschaftsraumen sowie in leicht gewerblich genutzten Gebauden ist nur in den Fallen
MPY BKIIOYEHHOM MUTaHUU. Pa3beM nuTaHns noct. Toka- AWG 20 + AWG 14, 7 mm [Inv1Ha CHSTVS M30MNsLmK, Po3eTka - KneMmbl R/C erlaubt, in denen die Messwerte konform der Norm IEC61000-6-3 eingehalten werden.
(XCFRR2), npoussozcTeo Weidmiiller Inc., kat. Ne BLZ 5.08, MOMEHT 3aTsixku 4.5 coyHT-cuna-mrorim (0.5 Nm). es La instalacién de estos dispositivos en entornos residenciales, comerciales y de industria ligera esta permitida solo en el caso de que
se hayan tomado medidas especiales para tener conformidad con IEC-61000-6.3
fr L‘utilisation de ces appareils dans les enviroments residentiales, commerciales et de |‘industrie legere est permis seulement dans le
cas ou on prends des mesures speciales pour obtenir la conformité a la norme IEC61000-6-3.
. . . it L'utilizzo di queste apparecchiature in ambienti residenziali, commerciali e dell'industria leggera & permesso solo nel caso in cui
é en ATTENTION! Ensure that the power supply has enough power capacity for the operation of the equipment. vengano prese le misure speciali per ottenere la conformita alla IEC61000-6-3.
de ACHTUNG! Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Spannungsversorgung genligend Leistungskapazitat fiir den Betrieb des Gerates aufweist. sv Installation av dessa apparater i bostader, affarslokaler och litt kommersiella byggnader &r tilldtet om speciella dtgarder har vidtagits
es jCUIDADO! Aseglrese que la fuente de alimentacién tiene suficiente capacidad para operar con el equipo. for att sakerstalla Gverensstammelse med IEC-61000-6.3.
fr  ATTENTION! Assurez vous que votre alimentation posséde suffisament de puissance pour le pupitre. zh WAATERIL T R R LAAT & IEC-61000-6.3 2 )5, J7 Al IX L & 2L BIfE . RV TAIRsE G
it ATTENZIONE! Verificare che I'alimentatore sia in grado di erogare la potenza necessaria per il corretto funzionamento. ru MoHTax faHHBIX YCTPOWUCTB B XXWIbiX 1 KOMMEPYECKNX NMOMELLIEHUSIX, @ Takke B JIErKVX NPOMbILLNEHHbIX 3AaHUSIX AOMYCKAETCs TONbKO

. . i e . . . . B Criy4asix, koraa 6binv npuHSTHI crnieumanbHble Mepbl Mo obecneveHuto cooTBeTcTBMSA TpeboBaHmaM ctaHgapTa IEC-61000-6.3.
sv OBSERVERA! Sakerstall att stromkallan har tillrackligt med kapacitet for drift av utrustningen.

zh  ER L ERR ORI RS DA R DUORIE B IE BT .

ru BHWMAHME! Y6eautech, 4TO UCTOYHUK MUTaHWS UMEET JOCTATOMHY MOLLHOCTb AN paboTbl 060pyAoBaHus. 3ADR010100. 3. 99




